## **WORCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL**

## **RECORD OF MEMBER DELEGATED DECISION**

## Approval of Change of Age Range of Flyford Flavell First School

Date of Decision	8 April 2020
Decision Maker	Cabinet Member with Responsibility for Education and Skills
Brief Description of Decision	The Cabinet Member with Responsibility for Education and Skills:  (a) noted the details of the representations made in response to the Public Notice of School Organisation Change during the representation period from 5 March 2020 to 2 April 2020; and  (b) approved the change of age range of Flyford Flavell First School to 4-11 from 1 September 2020 as per his delegated authority in relation to prescribed alterations to maintained schools.

Reason(s) For Decision

No objections were received to this proposal following Public Notice and representation period from 5 March 2020 to 2 April 2020.

N/A

Signature of Decision Maker		
Date of Implementation of Decision	15 April 2020	